
 

Swiss Club of Washington, DC

October 2024 Postillion

Message from the President

Gruezi, Bonjour, Buongiorno, Hello,

The fall season is upon us! That means it is time for Oktoberfest events, the Raclette
dinner (October 19th), and the Club’s annual General Assembly meeting (October 25th).
We hope you are able to participate in one or more of these exciting events. 

At the General Assembly meeting, we will conduct several administrative matters (e.g.,
elections, review the Club’s financial position), reflect on the previous year, hear special
reports from our Board members, and share a potluck meal. It is a time when the general
membership of the Club can gain a better understanding about the Club and share their
thoughts on what we can improve. Any Club member may attend, and we encourage all
Club members to do so. If you are interested in taking a more active role in the Club by
serving on the Swiss Club Board, attending the GA meeting is a great way to introduce
yourself and express that interest. We hope to see you there!

All the best, 

Kevin H. Sprenger

Raclette Evening

Saturday, October 19th

Join us for a festive evening of cheese, potatoes, wine, and good company at this popular
event! Tickets are limited, so reserve yours early.

Enjoy a picnic-style, festive evening of cheese, wine, and good company at the Swiss
Embassy. Dinner includes Raclette cheese with potatoes, pearl onions, cornichon, and

dessert. This event will be held OUTSIDE.

From 4-6:30pm ~ rain or shine

Tents will be provided, but please wear warm clothes or blankets to enjoy the evening.

Admission Includes
Raclette dinner, potatoes, peal onions, cornichon, water, coffee and dessert. A cash bar

will be available for alcoholic beverages.
Ticket prices:

Member Adult  $25



Member Child (2 to 12)  $10
Non-Member Adult $40

Non-Member Child (2-12) $20

REGISTER HERE

General Assembly

The Board of the Swiss Club of
Washington DC cordially invites you to
attend the annual General Assembly at the
Swiss Embassy. 

We appreciate your participation, input,
ideas and suggestions!

Embassy of Switzerland
2900 Cathedral Ave., NW

Washington DC
Friday, October 25

6:00pm

Please register here and plan to bring a
dish to share for the potluck dinner (salad,
appetizer, entrée, dessert, bread, etc) - we
will provide the drinks.

Remember, the Club benefits from an
active and engaged membership, and the
board is open to new ideas from its
members.
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https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001lSfeLKlWt_pAn7SVWB6kDTHm-3fEBswJSnU131-GpBMp6xhEWMJklSBYYTOT4AP8HgrvXlirdUpEAj5qBuzoNT6e56lRsiM5LNuN5rC_vz7kJ1guTtqFGAYatRMZJLxg9ymxi0dHvTIm65uno3S5S45Bv1KefbSa0Z1iP-9XqlbNn0AclKljbZEyrAOjsTDIGn5X-FLy7AIWEK83pIQjfV75FgHNA5qq0YTdOVnU6hWJ0vMKvbfSUHFYAqBHvVdKpDUktWGF8Wc2TWMm0PDXd9l7j41lJY08qQ7Ntc2rPQ-LQkmo0pTgF8IYAH_a02yApIrneB-cwpf3AnMNzi4XDOQ_DRPSlaFRE68Oyz-KydftkzecRF2zuR7emEHOEorUcDHo_rtDmnI9o6OolbbNLQ==&c=UneJ1H611w3U5M-Fd-XP66Jonv7ZsEnkOJbiMoknAb2wPR1VI6ZvHA==&ch=6Pt8ZC_EoYB8a37rT09Znj8_RENStTBq7YHS2xhNtSxDtqiYxL2NQA==
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001lSfeLKlWt_pAn7SVWB6kDTHm-3fEBswJSnU131-GpBMp6xhEWMJklSBYYTOT4AP81TjcR3ruzsfML8eFTuGX911CUL_cU-awV0pCqTLwxyEUFr4HP3jabYiDMkwHml3nByDWVTisCdZISxHP_i94msfrV0pmnaUSPxqxhtS3araNFvStrALt1cHj7dcbZTTIWicEGFEua47Cbp7nA6Vx4crdXxpKIY20yO6eeQhG1jSfWsPeAUpK1YhmnLuZLKATu4GJScgvEdecZK5YOoQZ3wqrlFws_xbuoZpA9hqMl3E=&c=UneJ1H611w3U5M-Fd-XP66Jonv7ZsEnkOJbiMoknAb2wPR1VI6ZvHA==&ch=6Pt8ZC_EoYB8a37rT09Znj8_RENStTBq7YHS2xhNtSxDtqiYxL2NQA==
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001lSfeLKlWt_pAn7SVWB6kDTHm-3fEBswJSnU131-GpBMp6xhEWMJklSBYYTOT4AP81TjcR3ruzsfML8eFTuGX911CUL_cU-awV0pCqTLwxyEUFr4HP3jabYiDMkwHml3nByDWVTisCdZISxHP_i94msfrV0pmnaUSPxqxhtS3araNFvStrALt1cHj7dcbZTTIWicEGFEua47Cbp7nA6Vx4crdXxpKIY20yO6eeQhG1jSfWsPeAUpK1YhmnLuZLKATu4GJScgvEdecZK5YOoQZ3wqrlFws_xbuoZpA9hqMl3E=&c=UneJ1H611w3U5M-Fd-XP66Jonv7ZsEnkOJbiMoknAb2wPR1VI6ZvHA==&ch=6Pt8ZC_EoYB8a37rT09Znj8_RENStTBq7YHS2xhNtSxDtqiYxL2NQA==
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001lSfeLKlWt_pAn7SVWB6kDTHm-3fEBswJSnU131-GpBMp6xhEWMJklSBYYTOT4AP8oyBLH8nF-Y4rYwXNWfQu66MS5Zt5KLLN9NSNLoLEbViy9hGIZ09SqZobyzqVHzDzTmIKSdOB1Dz-5WmNT9JPHXeb4drOKGOB5zuT7c4z4dBcTgNDHKWL3hXkHW_ONTqf6M5EYYfddBMtqEzSGC_D56QEEwroRs6yZlCpe5gjk8Yk1WBQHsHrhMeTmSN7KB5NGkbRL-sMCQFFQG68aTkJlFZVTwfWwg48&c=UneJ1H611w3U5M-Fd-XP66Jonv7ZsEnkOJbiMoknAb2wPR1VI6ZvHA==&ch=6Pt8ZC_EoYB8a37rT09Znj8_RENStTBq7YHS2xhNtSxDtqiYxL2NQA==
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001lSfeLKlWt_pAn7SVWB6kDTHm-3fEBswJSnU131-GpBMp6xhEWMJklSBYYTOT4AP8oyBLH8nF-Y4rYwXNWfQu66MS5Zt5KLLN9NSNLoLEbViy9hGIZ09SqZobyzqVHzDzTmIKSdOB1Dz-5WmNT9JPHXeb4drOKGOB5zuT7c4z4dBcTgNDHKWL3hXkHW_ONTqf6M5EYYfddBMtqEzSGC_D56QEEwroRs6yZlCpe5gjk8Yk1WBQHsHrhMeTmSN7KB5NGkbRL-sMCQFFQG68aTkJlFZVTwfWwg48&c=UneJ1H611w3U5M-Fd-XP66Jonv7ZsEnkOJbiMoknAb2wPR1VI6ZvHA==&ch=6Pt8ZC_EoYB8a37rT09Znj8_RENStTBq7YHS2xhNtSxDtqiYxL2NQA==


Oktoberfest with the Swiss Bakery

Swiss Club Events for 2024

• Raclette
• General Assembly
• Grittibänz
• Samichlaus

October 19, 2024
October 25, 2024
Winter, 2024
Winter, 2024



Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators

President: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org
1st Vice-President: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org
2nd Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Olivia Hauser, olivia.hauser@swissclubdc.org
Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org
Membership Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: Deborah Riedi, deborah.riedi@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Christine Saba christine.saba@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Annette Moser annette.moser@swissclubdc.org
Webmaster: Markus Pfeiffer, markus.pfeiffer@swissclubdc.org

About Other Swiss Groups

Swiss Rifles:
Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com

Swiss Folklore Group:
Erwin Buerlimann, President, Eburlimann@comcast.net

Die Stauffacherin: 
Janine Ali, President, janine.seltzer@gmail.com
Susann Kollmar, Vice President

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Barbara Balman, President, president@sbsofdc.org
www.sbsofdc.org

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 
swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

Swiss American Historical Society:
https://www.swiss-american-historical-society.org/

Advertisement

We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by
contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly
basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email
information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2024 prices are as follows:
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$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.

 

 

Swiss Club of Washington, D.C. | swissclubdc.org
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